Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments To The <u>General Purpose School</u> Fund For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1987

Resolution No. 1987 - 25

WHEREAS, (explanation or justification for budget amendments); and,

25

WHEREAS,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this _____ day

of	April.	, 1987, that:	• • •
		(State and Local)	
	SECTION 1.	The Education of the Handicapped Fund. is	hereby amended as

follows:

Account	Approved Budget	Budget Amendments (Inc./Dec.)	Amended Budget
Unappropriated Balances	•		
Fund Balance	\$	\$	\$
Reserves			
Estimated Revenues (List Accounts) CAREER LADDER	\$ 543,454.00	\$1.1,000.00	\$ 554,454.
Total Estimated Available Funds	\$543,454.00	\$1.1,000.00	\$554,454.
Estimated Expenditures (List Accounts) CAREER LADDER	\$ <u>20,000.</u> 00	\$ <u>11,000.00</u>	• <u>\$ 31,000</u> .
Total Expenditures	\$ 20,000.00	\$1.1.,000.00	\$ 31.,000.
	Unappropriated Balances Fund Balance Reserves Estimated Revenues (List Accounts) CAREER LADDER Total Estimated Available Funds Estimated Expenditures (List Accounts) CAREER LADDER	AccountBudgetUnappropriated BalancesFund BalanceFund BalanceReservesEstimated Revenues(List Accounts) CAREER LADDERState Stimated AvailableFundsEstimated Expenditures(List Accounts) CAREER LADDER\$20,000.00	AccountApproved BudgetAmendments (Inc./Dec.)Unappropriated Balances

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Acknowledged and Approved:

nelan Chairman, Budget Committee Hotion made by _______ JAMES HAROLD BELL ______ that the foregoing resolution be adopted: Motion seconded by CHARLES CULVER Upon being put to a roll call vote, same . CARRIED Passed and approved the 20TH day of APRIL Attested: Approved: Butts Killebrew, County Executive ount